PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance Type selected on the recordation cover sheet to <nunc assignment="" pro="" tunc=""> with an effective date of 07/31/2009 previously recorded on Reel 023411 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment, effective nunc pro tunc July 31, 2009, of their Application No. 12/533586, filed July 31, 2009.</nunc>	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Joseph Dubois	10/19/2009
Claudio Javier Barrera	10/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitewater West Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6700 McMillan Way	
City:	Richmond, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6W 1J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12533586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066828100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Margie Brininger Aoki Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WWWI133472

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margie B. Aoki

REEL: 023464 FRAME: 0756

501005482

Address Line 2:

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=33472_Corrective_Dubois_Barrera#page1.tif source=33472_Corrective_Dubois_Barrera#page2.tif source=33472_Corrective_Dubois_Barrera#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023464 FRAME: 0757

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Raymond Joseph Dubois, residing at 3231 Norwood Court, Coquitlam, B.C., Canada, V3E 3R3, and Claudio Javier Barrera, residing at #417-2001 Wall Street, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V5L 5E4, are inventors named in the following applications for Letters Patent:

United States Patent Application No. 12/533586, filed July 31, 2009, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Adjusting Rider Movement on a Waterslide Amusement Device"

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,674,329, filed July 31, 2009, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Adjusting Rider Movement on a Waterslide Amusement Device"

AND, WHEREAS, Whitewater West Industries, Ltd., a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at 6700 McMillan Way, Richmond, B.C. V6W 1J7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* July 31, 2009, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention, including the right to apply for patents in foreign countries, and the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries, in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Raymond Joseph Dubois

Witnessed by:

MBA/snh WWWN33472121.DOC

Attorney Docket No. WWWI133472

*****	***************************************
	Executed at McHroup, (city) CANADA, (country) this 19 day of October
2009.	
	Claudio Javier Barrera
Witnes	ssed by:
Typed	or Printed Name: 124 Dubais

MBA/snh WWWI\33472121.DOC

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: MARGIE BRININGER AOKI COM NY: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE

PATE	TV	ASSI	IGNI	MENT
------	----	------	-------------	------

Electronic Version v1.1

10/22/2009 500995493

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Joseph Dubois	10/19/2009
Claudio Javier Barrera	10/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitewater West Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6700 McMillan Way	
City:	Richmond, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6W 1J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12533586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2066828100

Email:

efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name:

Margie Brininger Aoki

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

WWWI133472

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Margie B. Aoki

Total Attachments: 2

source=33472_Assignment_Dubois_Barrera#page1.tif source=33472_Assignment_Dubois_Barrera#page2.tif

RECORDED: 11/03/2009

REEL: 023464 FRAME: 0760

PATENT